DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

2017-901917

07/27/2017 09:37 AM

Total:\$16.00

MARJORIE STEPHENS

Pgs=4

E05

APN# 1220-04-112-040	00089424204709019470040044
Recording Requested by/Mail to:	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Name: MACJOSIE Stephens Address: 105 Calif. Rd. City/State/Zip: MATHLEE VIlle, CA. 96120	
Mail Tax Statements to:	
Name: <u>MARJORIE Stephens</u> Address: <u>10.5 CALIT. Rd.</u> City/State/Zip: <u>MARKLee VILLE</u> , CA. 96120	
Deed Title of Document (required)	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitte	ed for recording
contains personal information as required by law: (check Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS Judgment – NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)	applicable)
Signature	
Printed Name This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #	, and is correcting

NV Deed-Quitclaim 1

Affix I.R.S. §
QUITCLAIM DEED
In consideration of \$, receipt of which is acknowledged *Maryine H. Steples
do hereby quitclaim to Robert Stephens and Marjorie Stephen 12.81 KingsLane, Gardner Ville, Nev. 89410 Soint ten.
the real property in the
County of Douglas State of Nevada, described as: Dated: 7/27/17 See Exibit A Maryoni A Stephan
STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss COUNTY OF Douglas
On 7/27/20 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mar Jarie Stephens
known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that _S he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MATT BROWN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 07-4422-5
ESCROW NO.]
ORDER NO.]
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

рргт. *# Ц*

APN: 1220-04-112-040

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Gladys V. Gust

Exibit A

Tax Statements + WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

1281 Kings Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89410

GRANT DEED

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GLADYS V. GUST, a single woman, does hereby Grant and Convey to ALMA MARIE VESTAL, a married woman as her sole and separate property, and MARJORIE ANN STEPHENS, a married woman as her sole and separate property, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 1281 Kings Lane, City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 125, as shown on the official map of Kingslane Unit No. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on December 20, 1971, in Book 94, page 517, as File No. 55958.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated this 24 day of September, 2001.

Gladys V. Gyst

STATE OF NEVADA

SS.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On this 24 day of September, 2001, before the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gladys V. Gust, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that she executed it.

These loga

LORA E. MYLES
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 94-5469-2 - Expires November 1, 2002

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

2001 SEP 24 PM 3: 13

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

\$ 7 PAID KO DEPUTY

0523418 BK0901PG5618 2001-523418

	E OF NEVADA	
	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\wedge
	a) 1320-04-112 -040	
	b)	\ \
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING:
		NOTES:
	i)	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value:	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\ \s_\\
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due.	\
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
4.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction# 5
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Ac	ding nusband to Title
	o. Explain reason for Examplion	3 1 1 1 2 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
		_ / /
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under ne	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
379	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the	best of their information and belief, and can be
		iate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	
		\ \
Pursua	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
and the same of th	1000	y. 4
Signati	ire Marine Stephen	Capacity
-	() \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Signati	ire	Capacity
<i>F</i>	CRU LER (CR ANTION) INTORNALTION	DUMED (OD ANTEE) DIFORMATION
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print N	ame: Marino Deplero P	rint Name: Robert & MArone Staphens
Addres		Address:
City:		SAME
State:	(A. Zip: 9/6/70 S	tate: Zip:
Jule	<u> </u>	
COMP.	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print N		Escrow #
Addres		
City:	State:	Zip:
-	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)